us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting underwriter discounts and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

25

Edgar Filing: PROS Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

34

Dilution

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 was approximately $(27.7) million, or $(1.34) per share of our common stock. Our net
tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock
outstanding on March 31, 2007.

Without taking into account any changes in net tangible book value after March 31, 2007, other than to give effect to the sale of 5,118,750
shares of our common stock in this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering costs payable by us, our as adjusted
net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been approximately $22.7 million, or $0.88 per share of our common stock. This
amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.22 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in
net tangible book value of $10.12 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates the dilution in net
tangible book value per share to new investors.

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 11.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ (1.34)
Increase in per share attributable to new investors 2.22

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 0.88

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 10.12

If all of the outstanding options and warrants were exercised, the net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $(22.2) million
and the as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would have been $1.04 per share, causing dilution to new investors of $9.96 per
share.

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $11.00 per share would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 by approximately $4.8 million, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by
$0.18 per share and the dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering by $0.82 per share, assuming

[…]

assuming no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option.

Beneficial ownership is determined under the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and does not necessarily
indicate beneficial ownership for any other purpose. Under these rules, beneficial ownership includes those shares of common stock over which
the stockholder has sole or shared voting or investment power. It also includes shares of common stock that the stockholder has a right to acquire
within 60 days of June 15, 2007 through the exercise of any option or other right. The percentage ownership of the outstanding common stock,
however, is based on the assumption, expressly required by the rules and regulations of the SEC, that only the person or entity whose ownership
is being reported has exercised options or warrants into shares of our common stock.

Unless otherwise indicated, the principal address of each of the stockholders below is c/o PROS Holdings, Inc., 3100 Main Street, Suite 900,
Houston, Texas 77002.

Shares beneficially
owned prior to offering

Shares beneficially
owned after offeringShares

being
offered
herebyName of beneficial owner Number Percent Number Percent

Executive officers and directors
Albert E. Winemiller(1) 2,100,000 10.2% � 2,100,000 8.1%
Charles H. Murphy(2) 735,000 3.6 � 735,000 2.9%
Ronald F. Woestemeyer(3) 6,349,720 30.7 658,861 5,690,859 22.1%
Harry S. Gruner(4) 2,321,280 11.2 248,694 2,072,586 8.0%
Kurt R. Jaggers(5) 7,350,720 35.6 787,530 6,563,190 25.5%
Mariette M. Woestemeyer(6) 6,349,720 30.7 658,861 5,690,859 22.1%
All executive officers and directors as a group
(6 persons)(9) 18,856,720 91.2 1,695,085 17,161,635 66.5%

Other selling stockholders
Entities affiliated with TA Associates(7) 7,350,720 35.6 787,530 6,563,190 25.5%
JMI Equity Fund III, L.P.(8) 2,321,280 11.2 248,694 2,072,586 8.0%
William H. Wolf 37,899 * 4,060 33,839 *
Glenys A. Wolf 39,002 * 4,179 34,823 *
William H. Wolf, Jr. 7,800 * 836 6,964 *

Edgar Filing: PROS Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

108

Ian R. Wolf 3,899 * 418 3,481 *
William H. Wolf, Jr. Custodian for Elliot Gavin
Wolf 7,800 * 836 6,964 *
William H. Wolf, Jr. Custodian for Austin
Everett Wolf 7,800 * 836 6,964 *

*
Represents less than one percent.

88

Edgar Filing: PROS Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

109

(1)
Consists of (a) 400,000 shares held of record by Albert E. Winemiller Limited Partnership; (b) 1,500,000 shares held of record by Albert E. Winemiller
Jr. 2006 Irrevocable Trust; (c) 25,000 shares held of record by Debra Ann Winemiller; (d) 25,000 held of record by Debra Ann Winemiller Revocable
Family Trust; and (e) stock options to acquire 150,000 shares of our common stock, which were granted to Mr. Winemiller on April 2, 2007, which are
immediately exercisable and which vest as to 25% on April 2, 2008 and the remainder monthly thereafter based on continued employment through